Electrical specifications
VVoollttaaggee,,  ffrreeqquueennccyy
> Universal input voltage: 85 to 265 VAC single phase
(Suitable for use with AC generators)
> Input frequency: 47 to 63 Hz
> Nominal output voltage (depending on model):
12, 24 or 48 VDC +/- 1%
> Output voltage can be adjusted using the internal potentiometer.

On/Off – Charger On/Off
> Analog ammeter and voltmeter, cables for analog display units.
> IEC version available on request.
Mechanical characteristics
> Corrosion resistant metal case (IP21)
> Epoxy finish in RAL 9011 matt black, RAL 1018 yellow and
RAL 7047 grey, salt atmosphere resistant
> Tropicalisation of electronic panel using waterproof varnish
> Plastic glands to secure cables from vibration
> Exterior fixing points
> Connection of battery cables on threaded rod and input cables
on terminals to be screwed
Specifications may change without notice. Please contact us. VERSION C
Voltage/current Number of outputs Item ref. no Type of case Weight Typical input
current at 230VAC
12V/16A 3 CPS2/12-16 CF6B 2,5 Kg 1,4A
24V/08A 3 CPS2/24-08 CF6B 2,5 Kg 1,3A
12V/25A 3 CPS2/12-25 CF6B 2,5 Kg 2,0A
24V/12A 3 CPS2/24-12 CF6B 2,5 Kg 1,9A
12V/40A 3 CPS2/12-40 CF7B 6 Kg 3,2A
24V/20A 3 CPS2/24-20 CF7B 6 Kg 3,1A
12V/60A 3 CPS2/12-60 CF7B 6 Kg 4,6A
24V/30A 3 CPS2/24-30 CF7B 6 Kg 4,4A
48V/15A 3 CPS2/48-15 CF7B 6 Kg 4,3A
12V/80A 3 CPS2/12-80 CF8B 7,5 Kg 6,0A
24V/50A 3 CPS2/24-50 CF8B 7,5 Kg 7,5A
24V/60A 3 CPS2/24-60 CF8B 7,5 Kg 9A
48V/30A 3 CPS2/48-30 CF8B 7,5 Kg 9A
24V/75A 3 CPS2/24-75 CF8B 7,5 Kg 11,5A
Case dimensions in mm (not including cable glands)
Case Height Width Depth
CF6B 179 269 106
CF7B 209 288 115